
Tariff 
Item No. 

841.440.3 

842.020.4 

891.111.4 

891.111.5 
891.111.6 

'891.121.9 

891.121.9 

894.330.9 

THE NEW ZEALAND OAZEITE 

T ARlFF DECISl(l)N USI' .NO. 201-continued 

A.J!PROVALJ?.-continued 

Rates of Duty 

-Goods 
1 
__________________ 

1 
Part List 
II No. 

B.P. I Aul. I Can. I MFN.1 Gen. Ref. 

Fabrics, iknitted or lockstitched, wholly or ;prin- Free .. .. .. 25% 10.8 207 
,cipally of silk or main-made fibres, when de-
clared by a manufacturer for use by him only 
in making neckties 

Fabric, artificial fur, viz- .. .. Free .. .. .. 20% 10.8 207 
Astrania 
Periandros 
Persiafix 
Persian Listrakhan 

Tape "decks", when declared by a manufacturer Free .. .. . . 25% 10.8 207 
for use by him only in making tape recorders 
or combined tape recorder-radio sets 

Norn-This ,concession will not apply to 
tape recorder decks imported with ancil-
lary electronic apparatus for the repro-
duction of sound 

1. Record playing and changing units, combined Free .. .. . . 25% 10.8 207 
f or separate, when declared by a manu-

facturer for use by him only in making 
gramophones, radio-gramophones, or tele-
vision-gramophones 

Parts, peculiar to record playing and changing Free .. .. .. 25% 10.8 207 
units, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in making gramophones, 
radio-gramophones or television-gramo-
phones 

Recording and erasing heads when declared by Free .. .. . . 25% 10.8 207 
a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
tape recorder "decks" 

Barrels, blank, rifled, but otherwise unworked Free .. .. . . 20% 10.8 207 

No.· 

Effective 

From To* 

1/7/66 31/12/ 

1/5/66 30/9/ 

1/7/66 31/12/ 

1/7/66 31/12/ 

1/7/66 31/12/ 

1/7/66 31/12 I 

1/7/66 31/12 I 
* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuati, 

of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expii 

DETERMINATIONS 

-641.923.1 

Composite paper or paperboard, made by 
sticking flat layers together with an adhe­
sive, not surface-coated or impregnated, 
whether or not internally reinforced, in 
rolls or sheets weighing not less than 1 t oz. 
per 300 sq. in. of size not less than 300 
sq. in.: 

Determined-

All composite paper and paperboard re­
gardless of trade name description the 
c.i.f. and e. value of which does not ex­
ceed £145 per ton, excluding-

( 4) Boards, greaseproof lined 

25% 

653. 704.1 1.·Fabrics, unprinted, other than- 25 % 
653.704.2 J or 

per lb 3s 

(14) Knitted or lockstitched fabrics, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making neckties 

25% 

40% 
or 
3s 

plus 
15% 

whichever rate returns the higher duty 

I I I I 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions cancelled: 

541.700.9 
599.999.9 

674.811.9 
,674.811.9 
723.105.1 
723.106.1 
723.107.1 
842.020.4 

Ceporan 
Duomeen T 
DuomeenODO 
Colour Galbestos 
Robertson Protected Metal 

1 Wires and cables ..... 
}-Winding wires .. 
J 
Persiafix artificial ... fabric 

207 

207 

127 
199 

127 
127 

166 

107 

1/1/66 31/12/ 

1/7/66 31/12/ 


