THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 207-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty						List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
841.440.3	Fabrics, knitted or lockstitched, wholly or prin- cipally of silk or man-made fibres, when de- clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making neckties	Free	••			25%	10.8	207	1/7/66	31/12/
842.020.4	Fabric, artificial fur, viz— Astrania Periandros Persiafix	Free	••	••		20%	10.8	207	1/5/66	30/9/
891.111.4	Persian Listrakhan Tape "decks", when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making tape recorders or combined tape recorder-radio sets Note—This concession will not apply to tape recorder decks imported with ancillary electronic apparatus for the repro-	Free	••	••	••	25%	10.8	207	1/7/66	31/12/
891.111.5 891.111.6	duction of sound Record playing and changing units, combined or separate, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gramophones, radio-gramophones, or television-gramophones	Free	••	••		25%	10.8	207	1/7/66	31/12/
891.121.9	Parts, peculiar to record playing and changing units, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gramophones, radio-gramophones or television-gramo-	Free		••		25%	10.8	207	1/7/66	31/12/
891.121.9	phones Recording and erasing heads when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making tape recorder "decks"	Free				25%	10.8	207	1/7/66	31/12,
894.330.9	Barrels, blank, rifled, but otherwise unworked	Free	١			20%	10.8	207	1/7/66	31/12,

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiration.

		Dетен	RMINATION	S							
	Composite paper or paperboard, made by sticking flat layers together with an adhesive, not surface-coated or impregnated, whether or not internally reinforced, in rolls or sheets weighing not less than 1½ oz. per 300 sq. in. of size not less than 300 sq. in.:										
641.923.1	All composite paper and paperboard regardless of trade name description the c.i.f. and e. value of which does not exceed £145 per ton, excluding—	25%		••		25%	••				
653.704.1 653.704.2	(4) Boards, greaseproof lined Fabrics, unprinted, other than— per lb	25% or 3s	••	••	••	40% or 3s plus 15%		207	1/1/66	31/12/	
	(14) Knitted or lockstitched fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making neckties	-	which	ever rate	returns th	ne higher o	duty	207	1/7/66	31/12/	
Miscellaneous											
Decisions co	ancelled:	MISC	ELLANEOUS	•							
541.700.9 599.999.9	Duomeen T		••			•••		127 199	••	•••	
674.811.9 674.811.9 723.105.1	Colour Galbestos	••	• •	••			••	127 127	••		
723.106.1 723.107.1	> Winding wires							166	. ••	••	
842.020.4	Persiafix artificialfabric	•••					••	107		••	
]	}	<u> </u>	l	<u></u>	<u> </u>]	<u>i </u>		<u> </u>	